

तेजपुर विश्वविद्यालय / TEZPUR UNIVERSITY



(केंद्रीय विश्वविद्यालय /A Central University)

Tezpur University graded A+ by NAAC

परीक्षा नियंत्रक का कार्यालय / OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

तेजपुर-784028 :: असम / TEZPUR-784028 :: ASSAM

No. F.11-6/5/2003 (Acad)/1024

Date: 02.01.2024

NOTIFICATION

In reference to the notification no. F.18-18/5/2006(Acad)/978 dated 14.12.2023 the student will register their courses for Spring Semester 2024 in the "Enrolment-cum-Course-Registration' form (traditional submission of hard copies).

In view of this, all the Head of the Departments/Centers are requested to collect the "Enrolment-cum-Course-Registration Form" from the office of the undersigned.

Sd/-(Prof. S. C. Deka) Controller of Examinations Tezpur University Date: 02 .01.2024

No. .11-6/5/2003 (Acad)/ 1024-A Copy to:

- 1. All Deans of Schools, Tezpur University for information.
- 2. All Heads of the Departments, Tezpur University for information and necessary action.
- 3. Concerned file.

Sd/-Controller of Examinations